## VILLAGE OF WESLEY HILLS GENERAL ELECTION NOTICE

The General Election for the Village of Wesley Hills was scheduled for March 18, 2020 and postponed to September 15, 2020. Polls will be open from 6:00 A.M. to 9:00 P.M. on said date. The polling place will be at the Wesley Hills Village Hall, 432 Route 306, Wesley Hills, New York 10952.

The following persons have been nominated for the following respective Village Offices:

Office of the Mayor-4-year term-1 office is open:

Marshall Katz, residing at 6 Roven Road, Monsey New York 10952

Office of Trustee – 4-year term – 2 offices are open:

Edward McPherson, residing at 15 East Lane, Spring Valley, New York 10977

Ruth Ivey, residing at 11 Rockingham Road, Spring Valley, New York 10977

Dated: July 2, 2020

Camille Guido-Downey Village Clerk Village of Wesley Hills